SCANCON A/S
Tranevang 1, 3450 Allerød, Denmark
Tel: +45 48172702 Fax: +45 48172284
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
CANOPEN
Main Features
- Compact and heavy-duty industrial design

ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
CANOPEN
Part Numbering System
Absolute Rotary Encoder -- CANopen
( Example:     SAG – C2B1B - 0013 – B150 – 0CC )
Part Number: SAG - C 2 B1 B - _ _ _ _ -  _ _ _ _  - 0CC
Description
Interface CANopen C2
Version  B1
Code Binary B
Single turn (1 revolution) 00
Multi turn   (4,096 revolutions) 12
Revolutions
(in Bits)
Multi turn   (16,384 revolutions)   (option) 14
Steps per Revolution 4,096   steps  (0.09°   deg./step) 12
(in Bits) 8,192   steps  (0.04°   deg./step) 13
 65,536 steps  (0.005° deg./step)  (option) 16
Clamp flange C
Synchro flange S
Flange
Blind hollow shaft B
06 mm 06
10 mm 10
Shaft diameter
15 mm (Blind hollow shaft) 15
Without O
Shaft sealing (IP66)     (option) S
Mechanical options
Stainless Steel             (option) V
 Customized                  (option) C
Connection Connection Cap
0CC
Standard offering shown in bold
Issue 08/03 E Info SAG C2/CF Page 12
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
CANOPEN
Connection caps
All connection cap are equipped with a switchable terminal resistor, integrated T-coupler, BCD rotary
switch to set Baudrate and Node Number as well as LED’s for diagnosis.
Beschreibung Artikelname Artikelnummer
Aluminium Gehäuse mit drei M12
Kabelverschraubungen für Kabeldurchmesser: 6,5 –
9 mm
AH 58-B1CA-3PG
Edelstahl Gehäuse mit drei M12
Kabelverschraubungen
AH 58-B1CA-3PG-VA
Aluminium Gehäuse mit einem 5 poligem M12
Stecker
AH 58-B1CA-1BW
Aluminium Gehäuse mit einem 5 poligem M12
Stecker und einer 5 poligen M12 Buchse
AH 58-B1CA-2BW
Aluminium Gehäuse mit zwei M20
Kabelverschraubungen für Kabeldurchmesser: 9 - 13
mm
AH 58-B1CA-2M20
Accessories and Documentation
Description Type